State of Wisconsin

Date of enactmentMay 13, 2010
2009 Senate Bill 605 Date of publication*:May 27, 2010

2009 WISCONSIN ACT 357

AN ACT tocreate 703.33 (9) of the statuteglating to: allowing required condominium disclosutesbe made
electronically.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 703.33(9) ELECTRONIC DISCLOSURE. The informa
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: tion required under subs. (1) and (2) maydixclosed
SecTion 1. 703.33 (9) of the statutes is created to electronicallyin accordance with5 USC 7001(c) and

read: ' ' any other requirements that are prescribed by law

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 200708 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/usc/15%20USC%207001

